1HK LIGHTING   •   2151 Anchor Ct, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320   •   TEL 805.480.4881   •   sales@hklighting.com
Project Name
Fixture Type
SPECIFICATIONS
Low Voltage LED Center Pivot Flood Light: ZFL11-0C1-AAC
ZFL11
(includes former ZXLF-CPV model)
FLOOD & WALL WASH   |   ZFL11 Series   |   1.75"

ZFL11
Flood & Wall Wash  •  ZFL11 Series
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: ZFL11-0C1-ABL-012V08W-30-BD-JB-1
BD-ZFL11-XXX Barndoor Glare ShieldsGROUND MOUNT
MHCS-06 6" PVC Single Prong Spike (12V)3
MHCS-12 12" PVC Single Prong Spike (12V)3
MH02-06-BRZ 6" Stainless Steel 3-Prong Spike (12V) Bronze
MH02-12-BRZ 12" Stainless Steel 3-Prong Spike (12V) Bronze
JB-1 Brass In-ground Junction Box
CANOPY MOUNT
CM1-XXX 3.75" Square Canopy Plate
CM3-XXX 4.75" Square Canopy Plate
CM5-XXX 5" Round Canopy Plate
CM5-2-XXX 5" Round Canopy Plate - Double
SURFACE MOUNT
CMLJ-XXX 2.7" Round Surface Box
CB4.0-XXX 4" Round Surface Box
CB5.5-XXX 5.5" Round Surface Box
EXTENSIONS
EX-12-XXX 12" Extension
EX-24-XXX 24" Extension
EL-XXX Elbow Extension
TRANSFORMERS (Go to Accessories for detailed specification)
CCT
27 2700K
30 3000K
35 3500K
40 4000K
AM Amber2
CC Custom LED
ABL Aluminum Black
ABR Aluminum Bronze
AWH Aluminum White
AAC Aluminum Anodized Clear 1
NBR Natural Brass1
NCU Natural Copper1
NSS Natural Stainless Steel1
CCC Custom Finish1
  0C1
0C1 Low Voltage, Center Pivot Single Light
  ZFL11
ZFL11 Series
Center Pivot Flood Light
Integrated HK LED
MATERIAL /FINISHPHYSICAL OPTIONSMODEL
OPTIONAL INSTALLED ACCESSORIES
POWER LIGHT
WATTAGE
04W 4 Watts
08W 8 Watts
SPW Specialty2
  012V
VOLTAGE
012V 12V AC
BD Barndoor Glare Shields
GLARE SHIELD ACCESSORIES MOUNTING (Most common listed, see Page 4 for additional options)
• Consult Accessory Spec Sheet for desired option code.
• XXX represents color option.
1 Consult factory for specialty finish quoting
  and lead times.
2 For Speciality AM (Amber LED), select SPW
  (Specialty) for Wattage. Consult factory for LED
  technical details before Specification or Order.
3 Due to the size of the ZPL11, not recommended
  for use in soft soil.
ADDITIONAL GLARE SHIELD ACCESSORIES
OUTDOOR MAGNETIC TRANSFORMERS  (120V input/12VAC Output)
EXAMPLE: TXM-300-OTR-SS
PRIMARY VOLTAGE (VAC)
OTR-SS (120V Only)
SS (120V Only)
120
120 277